

Paris, April 26th, 2011

ESI is the leader and a pioneer in virtual prototyping solutions.

Stock market information

Listed on compartment C of the NYSE Euronext Paris ISIN FR 0004110310

FTSE 977

Bloomberg ESI FP Reuters ESIG.LN

Granted
"entreprise innovante"
(innovative company) certification
on January 20, 2000 by OSEO,
ESI Group is eligible
for inclusion in FCPI
(venture capital trusts
dedicated to innovation).

Financial schedule

2010/11 annual results:

April 28, 2011 (after market)

Contacts

ESI Group

Corinne Romefort-Régnier Tel: +33 (0)1 53 65 14 14 investors@esi-group.com

NewCap.
Emmanuel Huynh
Axelle Vuillermet
Tel: +33 (0)1 44 71 94 94
esi@newcap.fr

Our Press Section
can be found at
www.esi-group.com/newsroom

Social media



ESI Group Acquires Comet Technology's IP,

including "COMET Acoustics" software for low frequency noise and vibration modeling

- Strengthening of ESI Group's Vibro-Acoustics software
- Substantial benefits to ESI and Comet Technology Corporation's combined customer base.

"We are pleased to announce our collaboration with ESI Group on the integration of Comet Technology IP and vibro-acoustic modeling technologies," said **Dr. Ravi Raveendra**, President, Comet Technology Corporation. "The acquisition will enable us to work together on the development of the next generation of vibro-acoustic solvers."



With over 25 years of experience in the development of Boundary Element Methods (BEM), Dr. Raveendra further strengthens <u>ESI</u>'s global <u>vibro-acoustic</u> research and development team.

"We are looking forward to working closely with Ravi and Comet Technology's R&D team" said **Dr. Phil Shorter**, Director of Vibro-Acoustic Product Operations at ESI Group. "The integration of Comet further strengthens our Vibro-Acoustics solutions and will benefit our combined customer base".

For more information on ESI's vibro-acoustics solutions, visit: www.esi-group.com/VAOne; for Virtual Performance Solution, visit: www.esi-group.com/virtual-performance-solution.

About ESI

ESI is a pioneer and world-leading provider in virtual prototyping that take into account the physics of materials. ESI has developed an extensive suite of coherent, industry-oriented applications to realistically simulate a product's behavior during testing, to fine-tune manufacturing processes in accordance with desired product performance, and to evaluate the environment's impact on performance. ESI's solutions fit into a single collaborative and open environment for End-to-End Virtual Prototyping, thus eliminating the need for physical prototypes during product development. The company employs over 800 high-level specialists worldwide covering more than 30 countries. ESI Group is listed in compartment C of NYSE Euronext Paris. For further information, visit www.esi-group.com/.

.